

INTER OFFICE MEMO

To: Board of Directors **Date:** 04/14/2022

From: Rashida Kamara, Director of ADA & Special Services Reviewed by:

SUBJECT: Appointment to Advisory Committee Representing City of Concord

Background:

On March 8, 2022, the City of Concord appointed Robert Barnes to serve on County Connection's Advisory Committee as the primary member representing the City of Concord. This appointment will expire April 5, 2024.

Financial Implications:

None

Recommendation:

Staff recommends Board approval of the appointment of Robert Barnes as the representative for the City of Concord on County Connection's Advisory Committee.

Action Requested:

Staff requests the appointment of Robert Barnes be approved by the Board, effective May 1, 2022, through April 4, 2024.

Attachments:

Attachment 1: Email Notification-County Connection's Advisory Committee Member

Attachment 2: City of Concord's Statement of Interest for Appointment of Robert Barnes

Rashida Kamara

From:

Fockler, Joelle < Joelle.Fockler@cityofconcord.org>

Sent:

Tuesday, April 5, 2022 11:26 AM

To:

Rashida Kamara

Cc:

Salwan, Neetu; Robert Barnes

Subject:

City of Concord Representative to Central Contra Costa Transit Authority Advisory

Committee

Attachments:

Letter to County Connection.Barnes Appointment.pdf; DRAFT 3-8-22.pdf

Hello – on March 8, 2022, the Concord City Council appointed Robert Barnes to serve as the City's representative on the Central Contra Costa Transit Authority Advisory Committee. Please see the attached letter that will also be sent out today via US Mail. The meeting minutes from the March 8 meeting are set to be adopted at tonight's City Council meeting. The draft minutes are attached for your use.

Mr. Barnes is looking forward to serving in this capacity and hearing from you soon.

Joelle Fockler, MMC | City Clerk

City of Concord | Website: www.cityofconcord.org

☎ (925) 671-3390 | 🖂 joelle.fockler@cityofconcord.org



City of Concord 1950 Parkside Drive, Concord, California 94519 **cityofconcord.org** • cityclerk@cityofconcord.org • 925-671-3495

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
JOELLE FOCKLER, MMC, CITY CLERK

March 9, 2022

Ms. Rashida Kamara Director of ADA and Specialized Services The County Connection 2477 Arnold Industrial Way Concord, CA 94520

RE:

City of Concord appointment of Robert Barnes to serve on the Central Contra Costa Transit Authority Advisory Committee

Dear Ms. Kamara:

This letter is to advise that on March 8, 2022, the Concord City Council unanimously voted to approve the appointment of Robert Barnes to serve as the City's representative on the Central Contra Costa Transit Authority's Advisory Committee for a term ending December 31, 2024.

Mayor Aliano recommended Mr. Barnes' appointment after a recruitment process and interviews with candidates. The Mayor felt Mr. Barnes was familiar with transit issues and had a wide base of outside interests that makes him an excellent candidate for this position. Please find Mr. Barnes' contact information below:

Mr. Robert Barnes 3901 Dana Court Concord, CA 94519 Primary phone no. (925) 686-0106 Secondary phone no. (925) 348-6443

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at (925) 671-3390 or joelle.fockler@cityofconcord.org.

Sincerely

oelle Fockler, MMC

ty Clerk

City Council

Dominic Aliano, Mayor Laura M. Hoffmeister, Vice Mayor Edi E. Birsan Timothy A. McGallian Carlyn S. Obringer

Patti Barsotti, City Treasurer Valerie J. Barone, City Manager